			_			
Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 6-93)		06-01-1998		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)				Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents. 10072407		100724076		.ed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(()		
John Edward Ramsey Phillippi Randsome Pierce		5-20-98			oler Company.	08189
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal Address: Suite 1010		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:				Street Address: 500 Park Boulevard City: Itasca State: IL ZIP: 60143-1285		
Execution Date: May 8, 1998			A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) c	r patent numb	er(s): 09 0818	93			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 13, 1998						
A. Patent Application No.(s):				B. Patent No.(s):		
	oranga ngapatan nagapapan ni ini ngapatan napa ngapatan napang ka	Additional numbers attached	? 🗆 Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: <u>David P. Dureska</u>			7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 808				⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: 7 West Bowery Street		<u>et</u>		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
City: <u>Akron</u> State	e: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>4</u>	4308-1133	8.	Deposit accou	unt number:	
		DO NOT USE THIS			of this page if paying by depo	osit account)
05/27/1998 AHAYES 00000052 (9081893	DO NOT USE THIS	SPAC			
9. Statement and signatu	re. 40,00 0p wledge and be	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is	true and correc	ct and any attached cop	by is a true
David P. Dureska Name of Person Signing Signature					May 20	2 / 798 ate
Reg. No. 34,	152 number of page	s including cover sheet, atta	chment	s, and documents	s:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: HEND-Q

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

The Boler Company.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, domiciled at

500 Park Blvd., Suite 1010, Itasca, Illinois 60143-1285,

U.S.A., receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

"VEHICLE TRAILER FRAME CROSS MEMBER/ SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY MOUNT"

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date(s), as well as any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request of said assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0593

Attorney Docket No.: HEND-Q

SIGNED and sealed as indicated adjacent our signatures.

Date: May 8, 1998 Phill	illeppe Pandsone Vierce				
STATE OF OHIO)) SS: COUNTY OF STARK)					
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared PHILLIPPI RANDSOME PIERCE who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this day of					
	ELEANOR MISHAL Notary Public, State of Ohla My Commission Exps. February 17, 2002 Recorded in Stark County				
Date: 5/8/98 John	Edward Ramsey				
STATE OF OHIO)) SS: COUNTY OF STARK)					
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and appeared JOHN EDWARD RAMSEY who signed presence and who acknowledged the same to be his free a IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here a day of May 1998.	the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my act and deed.				
(SEAL) Not	ELEANOR MISHAL Motory Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Exps. February 17, 2002 My Commission Exps. February 17, 2002				